



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Election Department - Delivery of Holographic Stamping Foils for the Electoral Photo Identity Cards - payment towards Holoflex Ltd., Kolkata - Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

ELECTION (GENERAL) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.477/2023/ELEC Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 30-12-2023

- Read 1) Supply Order No.29/EL2/2022/Elec dated 18.11.2023 and 27.11.2023 of this office.
 - 2) Invoice No.HL/WB/3724/23-24 dated 24.11.2023 from Holoflex Limited, Kolkata.

ORDER

Election Department has placed supply order for holographic stamping foils for Electoral Photo Identity Cards to Holoflex Ltd., and the said Company has submitted an invoice vide reference cited 2nd for an amount of ₹6,27,760/- (Rupees Six Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Only) for the 7,60,000 Nos. of Hologram provided.

- 2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to sanction for the payment of ₹6,27,760/- (Rupees Six Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Only) to Holoflex Ltd., Kolkata including all taxes.
- 3) The expenditure in this regard will be met from the Head of account "2015-00-108-99-Issue of EPIC" from the current year's budget. Election (Accounts) Department will take necessary action for the payment amounts to ₹6,27,760/- (Rupees Six Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Only) in favour of Holoflex Ltd., Kolkata (A/c.No.0090008700036919, Branch&IFSC:B.R.B.B.Road &PUNB0009000, Punjab National Bank) after making statutory deduction.

(By order of the Governor)

KRISHNADASAN P
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY & ADDITIONAL CHIEF ELECTORAL

OFFICER

To:

M/s.Holoflex Ltd., 92/C/1, Sahapur Colony, Block-J, New Alipore, Kolkata-700053.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Sub Treasury Officer, Secretariat Sub Treasury, Thiruvananthapuram.

Information and Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department (for publishing in the official website)

The Election (Accounts) Department (With Invoice in Original) Bill/ Stock File/ Office Copy

Forwarded / By order

Signed by Shivlal R V

Date: 01-80-2024 13:34 Figer